HAC-C-P HOT-ROLLED
ANCHOR CHANNELS
Technical Datasheet
November 2020, Version 2.0
2 3
SELECTOR FOR HAC-C-P HOT-ROLLED ANCHOR CHANNELS
Type HAC-C-P hot-rolled anchor channels
HAC-C-P 40/22 HAC-C-P 50/30

4.6 29.91) - - -
8.8 59.8 104.8 266.4 538.7
A4-70 52.3 91.7 233.1 454.4
Design flexural
resistance
M0
Rd,s
[Nm]
HBC-40/22(-N)
HBC-50/30(-N)
4.6 17.91) - - -
8.8 47.8 83.8 213.1 430.9
A4-70 33.5 58.8 149.4 291.3
Internal lever arm a
[mm]
HBC-40/22(-N) 40/22 24.3 25.7 27.3 -
HBC-50/30(-N) 50/30 - 29.9 31.7 33.9
Resistance values under shear load with lever arm – steel failure of channel bolts
Static/
quasi-static
Ts = tension force acting on the

(n → ∞) without static preload (NEd = 0) for:
ΔNRk,p,0,n = hc,fat · NRk,p
ΔNRk,c,0,n = hc,fat · NRk,c
with NRk,p calculated according to page 12
and NRk,c calculated according to EOTA TR047,
March 2018 or EN 1992-4: 2018
0.5
Reduction factor hc,fat of characteristic fatigue limit resistance - concrete failure with
n → ∞ load cycles without static preload (NEd = 0) (Design method II according to EOTA TR 050)
Fatigue
Anchor
channel
Height of
channel lip (f) T-Bolt type m+s+u [mm]
[-] [mm] [-] M10 M12 M16 M20
HAC-C-P 40/22 6 HBC-40/20 13.9 17.3 21.8 -
HAC-C-P 40/22 6 HBC-40/22-N - - 21.8 -
HAC-C-P 50/30 8 HBC-50/30 - 17.3 21.8 27.0
HAC-C-P 50/30 8 HBC-50/30-N - - 21.8 27.0
Determination of required T-Bolt length
l   = nominal length of channel bolt
tfix = fastenable thickness (Thickness of the attached part)
f   = height of channel lip

M10 15 13 15 22
M12 25 – 45 50
M16 40 100 90
HBC-40/22
M10 15 13 15 22
M12 25
–
45 50
M16 30 100 90
HBC-50/30
M12 25 45 50
M16 55 100 130
M20 55 360 250
HBC-52/34 M20 55 360 –
B
HBC-28/15 HAC-C 28/15
HBC-38/17 HAC-C 38/17
HBC-40/22 HAC-C-P 40/22, HAC-C-P 40L, HAC-C 40/22, HAC-C 40/25
HBC-50/30 HAC-C-P 50/30, HAC-C-P 50L, HAC-C 49/30, HAC-C 50/30
HAC-C 52/34, HAC-C 54/33
HBC-52/34 HAC-HW53, HAC-C 52/34
1
A B
6
7